
411 West Ocean Boulevard
Long Beach, CA 90802City of Long Beach

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 112-018SA Name: 091812-SA-Amend ValleyCrest Cntrct

Status:Type: SA-Contract Approved

File created: In control:9/10/2012 As the Successor Agency to the Redevelopment
Agency of the City of Long Beach

On agenda: Final action:9/18/2012 9/18/2012

Title: Recommendation to approve and authorize City Manager to execute an amendment to the
Design/Build Contract with ValleyCrest Landscape Development, Inc., for improvements on The
Promenade North Block and Harvey Milk Promenade Park for an additional amount not to exceed
$218,750, for a total contract amount of $8,740,975; extend the term of the contract to September 30,
2013; and amend the Enforceable Obligation Payment Schedule and the Recognized Obligation
Payment Schedule to reflect the additional payments.  (Districts 1,2)

Sponsors:

Indexes: Amendments, Contracts

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 091812.sa.item2.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approve recommendationAs the Successor Agency to the
Redevelopment Agency of the City
of Long Beach

9/18/2012 1 Pass

City of Long Beach Printed on 6/29/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

