
City of Long Beach

Legislation Text

411 West Ocean Boulevard
Long Beach, CA 90802

Recommendation to approve and authorize the Executive Director to execute a third amendment to
the Design/Build Contract with ValleyCrest Landscape Development, Inc. for final design and
construction of improvements on the Promenade North Block and Mural Park for an amount not to
exceed $2,741,554, and to extend the term of the contract to September 30, 2012. (Downtown -
District 2)

Approve recommendation.

File #: 10-134R, Version: 1

City of Long Beach Printed on 4/28/2022Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

