
City of Long Beach

Legislation Text

411 West Ocean Boulevard
Long Beach, CA 90802

Recommendation to adopt resolution approving the decision of the City of Long Beach, as the
Successor Agency to the Redevelopment Agency of the City of Long Beach to execute a contract
amendment with ValleyCrest Landscape Development, Inc., for improvements on The Promenade
North Block and Harvey Milk Promenade Park for an additional amount not to exceed $218,750, for a
total contract amount of $8,740,975; extend the term of the contract to September 30, 2013; and
amend the Enforceable Obligation Payment Schedule and the Recognized Obligation Payment
Schedule to reflect the additional payments.

[Description/Discussion]

[Timing Considerations]

[Fiscal Impact]

Approve recommendation.

[Enter Body Here]

APPROVED:

PATRICK H. WEST
CITY MANAGER

File #: 12-030OB, Version: 1

City of Long Beach Printed on 4/3/2022Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

